
 

Important Dates 2026 
Event Date & Time Details 

Information Stall Saturday 31/1/26 
All day 

Bass Hill Plaza 
 

Come & Try Day 
 
Registration/Uniform Try 
On 

Saturday 14/2/26 
Time 9.00am – 10.00am 
Saturday 14/2/26 
Time 9.00am – 12.00pm 

Bankstown Sports Complex, Antwerp Street, 
Bankstown 

Compulsory Selection 
Day 

Saturday 7/3/26 
10yrs - 16yrs 
1.00pm – 6.00pm 
* Times for each age group 
will be advised by text 
message closer to the day 

Morris Iemma Indoor Sports Centre, 150 Belmore 
Road North, Riverwood 
 

Umpires Training Day TBA TBA 

Coaching Clinic TBA 
 

TBA 

Meeting #2 Tuesday 24/3/26, 7.45pm 
for 8.00pm start 

Bankstown Sports Club 
Compulsory coaches meeting 

Compulsory Season 
Opening 

Saturday 28/3/26 TBA 

Competition Commences Saturday 18/4/26  
Times TBA 

Deverall Park, Yanderra Street, Condell Park 

Meeting #3 Tuesday 28/4/26, 7.45pm 
for 8.00pm start  

Bankstown Sports Club 

Fruit Round Saturday 2/5/26 Deverall Park, Yanderra Street, Condell Park 

Meeting #4 Tuesday 26/5/26, 7.45pm 
for 8.00pm start  

Bankstown Sports Club 

Fruit Round Saturday 13/6/26 Deverall Park, Yanderra Street, Condell Park 

Junior Social Function Saturday 15/8/26 
Time TBA 

TBA 

Fruit Round Saturday 18/7/26 Deverall Park, Yanderra Street, Condell Park 

Meeting #5 Tuesday 28/7/26, 7.45pm 
for 8.00pm start  

Bankstown Sports Club 

Presentation TBA TBA 

AGM Tuesday 1/12/26 
7.45pm for 8.00pm start  

Bankstown Sports Club 

 
Roles to be filled in 2026: 

Your help would be very much appreciated as our club only works by the help of volunteers.  If you can assist in any of 
the following roles, please inform us during registration:  coach, assistant coach, manager, umpire or volunteer helpers 
on registration day/s.  Thank you! 
 
Registrations 2026: 
Each member registering in 2026 must complete online registration.  Payment is required at the time of registration as 
per the Fee Schedule.   
 
Club Contacts 2026: 
President: Ashleigh Renton – 0437 600 505; president.sportsnetball@gmail.com 
Secretary: Michelle Boulais – 0412 384 127; secretary.sportsnetball@gmail.com 
Treasurer: Amelia Stroud – 0468 619 973; treasurer.sportsnetball@gmail.com 
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